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UNION TERRITORIES

26. A&N Islands

27. Chandigarh

28. Dadra & Nagar Haveli

29. Daman & Diu

30. Delhi

31. Lakshadweep

32. Pondicherry
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ONGC Exploration in Cauvery Basin

1861. SHRIK._ Y~~F!A,,!~~ID.U~
SHRICHANDU LAL .. AJUEERA:
DR. S. VE~l)GaPALACHARY:
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Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL
GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether ONGC struck a dry well below the sea in Cauvery Basin after hectic drilling for months together;

(b) if so. whether the survey in this regard had failed to point out the potential oilfield;

(c) if so. the reasons therefor; and

(d) the steps proposed to make the initial feedback accurate and stop mis-management in the exploration work?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS AND MINISTER OF
STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLlAMfNTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR):
(a) Recently, ONGC has drilled an exploratory well
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(CDW-l-lA) at a water depth of 771 meters in Cauvery Basin. No hydrocarbon was struck at this well.

(b) and (c) Seismic surveys along with analysis of data obtained through various other surveys indicate possible entrapment situations only. The presence 01 hydrocarbons or otherwise is established only after drilling
01 well(s).

(d) Does not arise in view of reply to (b) & (c) above. However. information gathered during drilling will be a valuable geological input for better understanding of the area. "7", ,. " .• j" '1.'. (i !

Action Plan for TB

1862. SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR SHINDE:
SHFII SATNAM SINGH KAINTH:
SHRI AJIT JOGI:
SHRI JAYSINHJI CHAUHAN:
SHRI CHANDRAMANI TRIPATHI:
SHAt MULLAPALL Y RAMACHANDRAN:
SHRI SUDHIR GIRl:
SHRI KRISHAN LAL SHARMA:
SHRIMATI RAMADEVI:

WHI the Minister of HEAl.TH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:
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(a) whether the TB is on the rise in the country and especially in States like Bihar;

(b) if so, Its incidence during the last three years,
State-wise,

(c) whether TB bacteria has developed resistance to earlier common and cheaper drugs;

(d) il so, whether any fresh Rand D initiatives have been made to develop new anti-TB drugs to deal effectively with this menace;

Ie) if so, the details thereof; and

(I) the strategy chalked out/proposed to be chalked out to combat the disease?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MI,NISTRY OF
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI DALIT
EZHILMALAI): (a) and (b) The number of new TB cases reported under National TB Control Programme in the country as well as In the State of Bihar has remained more or less the same over the last three years. A statement indicating the statewise number of new TB cases reported under the National TB Control Programe is enclosed as Statement.

(c) to (e) As per information available, TB Bacilli has become resistant to common drugs such as isoniazid and streptomycin. Drugs resistance is mainly caused by irregular intake of medicines by the patient. Therefore to prevent the emergence of drug resistance, it is necessary to ensure that the patient takes the prescribed drugs regularly till he is completely treated. To prevent emergence of drug resistance, DOTS strategy has been adopted in the country where patients swallow the drug in presence of Health Worker.

(f) A revised National TB Control Programme evolved with the technical assistance of WHO is being implemented in the country in a phased manner. Under this strategy, the patient is required to take the prescribed anti-TB drugs under the direct observation of heplth worker. To ensure availability of drugs for the complete course of treatment of the patient, drugs are procured in patient-wise boxes.

St.tement

National Tuberculosis Control Programme
State U. T.-wise Case Detection during 1996-97 & 1997-98

------------.. ---------------------
SI. Name of the Statel 1996-97 1997-98
No. Union Temtory

Targets Achievements Percentage Target Achievements Percentage

2 3 4 5 6 7 8
------

Andhra Pradesh 78620 65680 83.5 98498 74137 75.27

2. Arunachal Pradesh 1500 2880 192.0 1374 3801 276.64

3. Assam 23500 20108 85.6 33952 18825 54.86

4. Bihar 153000 112710 127805 11133 8.71

5. Goa 2000 2974 148.7 1844 2810 152.39

6. Guiarat 133900 118158 86.7 82369 104635 167.n
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2 3 4 5 6 7 8

7. Haryana 29000 35267 121.6 25530 37888 147.54

8. Himachal Pradesh 9000 12084 134.3 7893 5347 67.74

9. Jammu & Kashmir 5240 11014 176.5 11734 26993 230.04

10. Karnataka 68370 71778 105.0 67582 78883 116.72

11. Kerala 33800 36829 109.0 42314 19711 46.58

1" Madhya Pradesh 87220 90858 104.2 101487 77045 75.92

13. Maharashtra 140000 190630 136.2 118639 202299 170.52

14. Manipur 2700 6645 246.1 2908 3469 119.29

15. Meghalaya 2560 4618 180.4 2809 3060 108.94

16. Mizoram 1000 1223 122.3 1098 1332 121.31

17. Nagaland 1250 1350 108.0 1934 1628 84.07

18. Orissa 36860 40850 110.8 47014 24912 52.99

19. Punjab 41900 48260 115.2 30652 42121 137.42

20. Rajasthan 45000 69344 154.1 68475 46071 67.28
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2 3 4 5 6 7 8

21. Sikkim 1000 2800 280.0 645 1861 288.53

22. Tamil Nadu 99000 104823 105.9 81128 114165 140.72

23. Tripura 2830 2528 87.8 4368 2801 59.57

24. Uttar Pradesh 247000 279789 113.3 21547.8 289431 134.32

25. West Bengal 69000 74352 107.8 102287 66018 64.54

26. Pondicherry 3200 3401 106.3 446 711 159.42

27. A&N Islands 500 635 127.0 1023 1819 1'77.81

28. Chandigarh 1000 1711 171.1 220 506 230.00

29. o & N Haveli 250 300 161

30. Delhi 42000 42951 102.3 13500 43313 320.84

31. Lakshadweep 100 160 160.0 82 145 176.83

32. Daman & Diu 150 244 162.7 1281 3417 266.74

Total 1363500 1454952 106.7 1276526 1309665 102.60

INA : In!onnabon not received .
• Provisional.
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National Tuberculosis Programme

Statement showing StatelUT-wise targets and achievements with regard to new cases detection during the year 1998-99 (upto December 1999)

SI.No. Name of State/UT Targets Achievement Percentage

2 3 4 5

Andhra Pradesh 74246 59361 79.95

2. Arunachal Pradesh 1047 2444 233.38

3. Assam 25850 14609 56.51

4. Bihar 97568 15042 15.42

5. Delhi 12080 35799 206.36

6. Goa 1406 1380 98.19

7. GUlarat 47454 53336 112.39

8. Haryana 19481 31542 161.92

9. Himachal Pradesh 5976 3465 57.98

10. Jammu & Kashmir 8870 12111 136.55

11 Karnataka 51392 35523 69.12

12. Kerala 32075 9390 29.28

13. Madhya Pradesh 77898 19598 25.16

14. MaharashtrB 90164 140316 155.62

15. Manipur 2214 2351 106.17
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2 3 4 5

16. Meghalaya 2141 2589 120.95

17. Mizoram 836 1365 163.38

lB. Nagaland 1476 762 51.63

19. Onssa 35630 16823 47.22

20. Punjab 23292 31041 133.27

21. Rajasthan 52337 37406 71.47

22. Sikkim 491 1059 215.90

23. Tamil Nadu 61455 88353 143.77

24. Tnpura 3326 1164 35.00

25. UP 164882 183110 111.06

26. West Bengal 77853 56691 72.82

27. A&N Islands 339 362 106.64

28. Chandigarh 780 1608 206.15

29. O&N Haveli 167 399 239.64

30. Daman & Diu 122 0 0.00

31. Lakshadweep 63 0 0.00

32. Pondicherry 975 3191 327.23

---_.-

Total 973877 862185 88.53

